
Bates (0) -vs- St. Joseph's (ME) (0)
01/24/26 at Harold Alfond Center

 
 

 
 
Bates 83

St. Joseph's (ME) 45

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 100
Site: Harold Alfond Center
Referees: Larry Ruffing, Jim Coffin, Elizabeth Briggs

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bates 22 13 28 20 83
St. Joseph's (ME) 14 9 11 11 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Daulerio, Elsa * 21+ 7-10 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 0 2 0 1 0 16
13 Hughes, Sarah * 19+ 4-7 0-2 1-2 3-4 7 0 3 2 0 0 9
20 James, Ava * 14+ 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 7
2 Spolter, Sophie * 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
11 Hicks, Mya * 10+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
10 Magendantz, Abby 12+ 3-5 2-2 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 12
24 Bellacqua, Gabby 14+ 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 1 0 7
12 Kuncz, Petra 10+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 6
30 Gaetani, Claire 13+ 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 0 0 0 4
23 Adams, Danielle 9+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
4 Brown, Lily 8+ 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 0 4
3 Huntsman, Angel 18+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 3 2
14 Lambo, Lily 18+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 2 2
33 Walsh, Abby 10+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Perry, Londyn 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
32 Sidoti, Sam 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 198 35-67 4-11 9-11 15-27 42 13 24 12 5 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 13-24   54.17 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-2   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 35-67   52.2 % 4-11   36.4 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 47 Largest Lead: 40 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stapelfeld, Elisabeth * 31+ 5-8 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 1 14
10 Russell, Maddie * 20+ 2-9 1-4 1-3 0-2 2 2 1 5 2 0 6
24 Lebel, Madison * 35+ 2-9 0-6 1-1 2-5 7 2 4 2 2 0 5
15 Brown, Logan * 21+ 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 5
22 Dube, Abby * 15+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0
5 Facchiano, Layla 22+ 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 4 8
11 Madore, Hayden 20+ 2-5 0-2 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 5
21 Bean, Lily 21+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
13 Adams, Emily 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Orlando, Izzy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gallop, Sydney 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 198 17-53 4-20 7-12 11-18 29 17 9 23 4 6 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %



4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 17-53   32.1 % 4-20   20.0 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Bates 22

St. Joseph's (ME) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Daulerio, Elsa 8+ 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
13 Hughes, Sarah 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
20 James, Ava 6+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Spolter, Sophie 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 Hicks, Mya 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Magendantz, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bellacqua, Gabby 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
12 Kuncz, Petra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Gaetani, Claire 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Adams, Danielle 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brown, Lily 3+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
3 Huntsman, Angel 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Lambo, Lily 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 2
33 Walsh, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Perry, Londyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sidoti, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-18 1-4 1-1 2-6 8 4 8 3 2 2 22
55.6 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stapelfeld, Elisabeth 8+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Russell, Maddie 8+ 1-4 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Lebel, Madison 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 Brown, Logan 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dube, Abby 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Facchiano, Layla 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Madore, Hayden 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Bean, Lily 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Adams, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Orlando, Izzy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gallop, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-5 1-3 4-6 10 4 4 6 0 0 14
40.0 % 20.0 % 33.3 %



2nd Box Score
Bates 13

St. Joseph's (ME) 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Daulerio, Elsa 8+ 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
13 Hughes, Sarah 7+ 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 James, Ava 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Spolter, Sophie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hicks, Mya 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Magendantz, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bellacqua, Gabby 4+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
12 Kuncz, Petra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Gaetani, Claire 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Adams, Danielle 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brown, Lily 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Huntsman, Angel 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 Lambo, Lily 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
33 Walsh, Abby 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Perry, Londyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sidoti, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 1-3 2-4 5-8 13 3 3 6 0 3 13
38.5 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stapelfeld, Elisabeth 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
10 Russell, Maddie 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lebel, Madison 10 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 3
15 Brown, Logan 6+ 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
22 Dube, Abby 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Facchiano, Layla 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0
11 Madore, Hayden 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
21 Bean, Lily 8+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Adams, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Orlando, Izzy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gallop, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 2-6 1-1 3-4 7 5 3 6 1 4 9
21.4 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Bates 28

St. Joseph's (ME) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Daulerio, Elsa 4+ 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
13 Hughes, Sarah 5+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
20 James, Ava 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Spolter, Sophie 3+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Hicks, Mya 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Magendantz, Abby 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Bellacqua, Gabby 6+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Kuncz, Petra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Gaetani, Claire 5+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Adams, Danielle 6+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
4 Brown, Lily 2+ 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
3 Huntsman, Angel 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
14 Lambo, Lily 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Walsh, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Perry, Londyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sidoti, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 13-24 0-2 2-2 8-7 15 2 6 1 2 1 28
54.2 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stapelfeld, Elisabeth 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
10 Russell, Maddie 6+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 2 0 3
24 Lebel, Madison 9+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
15 Brown, Logan 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dube, Abby 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Facchiano, Layla 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Madore, Hayden 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Bean, Lily 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Adams, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Orlando, Izzy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gallop, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-6 2-2 2-3 5 5 1 6 3 1 11
30.8 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Bates 20

St. Joseph's (ME) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Daulerio, Elsa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hughes, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 James, Ava 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Spolter, Sophie 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hicks, Mya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Magendantz, Abby 10+ 2-3 2-2 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 10
24 Bellacqua, Gabby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kuncz, Petra 10+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 6
30 Gaetani, Claire 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
23 Adams, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brown, Lily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Huntsman, Angel 5+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lambo, Lily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Walsh, Abby 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Perry, Londyn 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
32 Sidoti, Sam 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 48 7-12 2-2 4-4 0-6 6 4 7 2 1 3 20

58.3 %
100.0

% 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stapelfeld, Elisabeth 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Russell, Maddie 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Lebel, Madison 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brown, Logan 6+ 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Dube, Abby 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Facchiano, Layla 8+ 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
11 Madore, Hayden 5+ 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Bean, Lily 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Adams, Emily 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Orlando, Izzy 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gallop, Sydney 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-11 0-3 3-6 2-5 7 3 1 5 0 1 11
36.4 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bates Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (ME)
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,AVA 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MADDIE
09:27 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by SPOLTER,SOPHIE --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,AVA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SARAH 09:14 2-0 V 2

08:46 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEBEL,MADISON

08:43 MISS LAYUP by LEBEL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DAULERIO,ELSA --
TURNOVER  by HICKS,MYA 08:36

08:26 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

08:25 TURNOVER  by DUBE,ABBY
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SARAH 08:09

07:34 MISS 3PTR by LEBEL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SPOLTER,SOPHIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 07:25 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by DAULERIO,ELSA --

07:03 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
-- ASSIST  by DUBE,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,MYA 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN

FOUL  by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 06:38
06:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
06:38 SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY
06:38 SUB IN by MADORE,HAYDEN
06:38 SUB IN by BEAN,LILY

SUB OUT by HICKS,MYA 06:38
SUB OUT by JAMES,AVA 06:38
SUB IN by LAMBO,LILY 06:38
SUB IN by BELLACQUA,GABBY 06:38

06:38 MISS FT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:38 4-4 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by BELLACQUA,GABBY 06:14
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SARAH 06:04
SUB OUT by HUGHES,SARAH 06:04
SUB IN by BROWN,LILY 06:04

05:47 TURNOVER  by MADORE,HAYDEN
STEAL  by LAMBO,LILY 05:47
GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,ELSA 05:36 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by LAMBO,LILY --

05:16 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
-- ASSIST  by LEBEL,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LILY 05:02 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by SPOLTER,SOPHIE --

04:47 MISS 3PTR by LEBEL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LILY --
MISS JUMPER by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAN,LILY
04:17 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by LEBEL,MADISON
FOUL  by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 04:17
SUB OUT by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 04:17
SUB IN by GAETANI,CLAIRE 04:17



04:17 MISS FT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by GAETANI,CLAIRE --

04:07 FOUL  by BEAN,LILY
04:07 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
04:07 SUB IN by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,ELSA 04:03 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by BELLACQUA,GABBY --

04:01 FOUL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
04:01 TURNOVER  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by LAMBO,LILY 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

FOUL  by LAMBO,LILY 03:59
03:35 MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

BLOCK  by BROWN,LILY 03:35
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LILY 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBEL,MADISON
FOUL  by GAETANI,CLAIRE 02:44
SUB OUT by BROWN,LILY 02:44
SUB OUT by GAETANI,CLAIRE 02:44
SUB IN by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 02:44
SUB IN by JAMES,AVA 02:44

02:29 MISS LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
BLOCK  by BELLACQUA,GABBY 02:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:24 MISS 3PTR by LEBEL,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AVA --
02:12 FOUL  by MADORE,HAYDEN
02:12 SUB OUT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
02:12 SUB IN by RUSSELL,MADDIE

SUB OUT by BELLACQUA,GABBY 02:12
SUB IN by HUGHES,SARAH 02:12
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,AVA 01:57 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by HUGHES,SARAH --

01:38 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MADORE,HAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by DAULERIO,ELSA 01:30 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by LAMBO,LILY --

01:30 FOUL  by LEBEL,MADISON
GOOD FT by DAULERIO,ELSA 01:30 15-10 V 5

01:30 SUB OUT by BEAN,LILY
01:30 SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY

SUB OUT by DAULERIO,ELSA 01:30
SUB IN by ADAMS,DANIELLE 01:30

01:27 15-12 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEBEL,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,AVA 01:16 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by LAMBO,LILY --

01:10 TURNOVER  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
01:10 SUB OUT by MADORE,HAYDEN
01:10 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 01:01 20-12 V 8
00:44 20-14 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DANIELLE 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MADDIE

00:09 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MADDIE
STEAL  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 00:09
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBO,LILY(fastbreak) 00:03 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by HUGHES,SARAH --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bates Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (ME)
10:00 SUB OUT by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

SUB OUT by LAMBO,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by HICKS,MYA 10:00

09:43 TURNOVER  by DUBE,ABBY
STEAL  by HICKS,MYA 09:43
TURNOVER  by HICKS,MYA 09:35

09:13 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBEL,MADISON
08:43 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUBE,ABBY
08:38 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SARAH(fastbreak) 08:31 24-14 V 10

08:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 08:22
SUB OUT by ADAMS,DANIELLE 08:22
SUB IN by DAULERIO,ELSA 08:22
SUB IN by WALSH,ABBY 08:22

08:08 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
08:08 SUB IN by BEAN,LILY
08:08 MISS JUMPER by BEAN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SARAH --
08:08 FOUL  by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

GOOD FT by HUGHES,SARAH(fastbreak) 08:08 25-14 V 11
MISS FT by HUGHES,SARAH(fastbreak) 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:41 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:30 25-17 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by DUBE,ABBY
07:20 FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN
07:20 SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY
07:20 SUB IN by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WALSH,ABBY 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBEL,MADISON

06:43 25-20 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
-- ASSIST  by LEBEL,MADISON

06:37 FOUL  by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
SUB OUT by HICKS,MYA 06:37
SUB OUT by HUGHES,SARAH 06:37
SUB OUT by JAMES,AVA 06:37
SUB IN by BROWN,LILY 06:37
SUB IN by LAMBO,LILY 06:37
SUB IN by GAETANI,CLAIRE 06:37
MISS FT by DAULERIO,ELSA(fastbreak) 06:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAULERIO,ELSA(fastbreak) 06:37 26-20 V 6

06:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:09 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEBEL,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,LOGAN
FOUL  by BROWN,LILY 06:09

06:09 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by LEBEL,MADISON
05:59 FOUL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
05:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
05:59 SUB IN by MADORE,HAYDEN



MISS 3PTR by GAETANI,CLAIRE 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

FOUL  by BROWN,LILY 05:44
05:39 FOUL  by MADORE,HAYDEN
05:39 TURNOVER  by MADORE,HAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LILY 05:28
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,ABBY --
GOOD  by WALSH,ABBY 05:23 28-23 V 5

05:04 TURNOVER  by BEAN,LILY
TURNOVER  by WALSH,ABBY 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
04:39 MISS LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GAETANI,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by LAMBO,LILY 04:32
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by WALSH,ABBY 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
04:13 MISS 3PTR by BEAN,LILY

-- REBOUND OFF by BEAN,LILY
04:04 TURNOVER  by MADORE,HAYDEN

STEAL  by LAMBO,LILY 04:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,LILY 04:04
SUB OUT by GAETANI,CLAIRE 04:04
SUB OUT by WALSH,ABBY 04:04
SUB IN by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 04:04
SUB IN by HUGHES,SARAH 04:04
SUB IN by BELLACQUA,GABBY 04:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:04
TURNOVER  by LAMBO,LILY 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by MADORE,HAYDEN
03:22 MISS 3PTR by MADORE,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by DAULERIO,ELSA --
TURNOVER  by BELLACQUA,GABBY 03:14
FOUL  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 03:01

02:41 MISS 3PTR by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
REBOUND DEF by DAULERIO,ELSA --
TURNOVER  by BELLACQUA,GABBY 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
02:28 SUB OUT by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
02:28 SUB IN by RUSSELL,MADDIE
02:28 TURNOVER  by LEBEL,MADISON

STEAL  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 02:28
GOOD 3PTR by BELLACQUA,GABBY 02:28 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by DAULERIO,ELSA --

01:42 TURNOVER  by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
MISS LAYUP by BELLACQUA,GABBY 01:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:29 SUB OUT by MADORE,HAYDEN
01:29 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAULERIO,ELSA 01:21 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by BELLACQUA,GABBY --

00:56 MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,ELSA(fastbreak) 00:50 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL --

00:16 MISS LAYUP by BEAN,LILY
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,SARAH 00:09

00:09 BLOCK  by LEBEL,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SARAH 00:03
REBOUND OFF by BELLACQUA,GABBY --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bates Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (ME)
10:00 SUB OUT by BEAN,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY

SUB OUT by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 10:00
SUB OUT by LAMBO,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by BELLACQUA,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by HICKS,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,AVA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by DAULERIO,ELSA 09:55 37-23 V 14
ASSIST  by HUGHES,SARAH --

09:34 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by DAULERIO,ELSA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by DAULERIO,ELSA --
MISS LAYUP by DAULERIO,ELSA 09:14
REBOUND OFF by DAULERIO,ELSA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAULERIO,ELSA 09:09 39-23 V 16

08:57 39-26 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by LEBEL,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,AVA 08:42 41-26 V 15
08:13 FOUL  by RUSSELL,MADDIE
08:13 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 08:04
REBOUND OFF by DAULERIO,ELSA --

08:03 FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN
08:02 FOUL  by LEBEL,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

07:28 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 07:19 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by JAMES,AVA --

06:55 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by DAULERIO,ELSA 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by LEBEL,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SARAH 06:43 45-26 V 19

06:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:43 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
06:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
06:43 SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY
06:43 SUB IN by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
06:43 SUB IN by MADORE,HAYDEN
06:43 SUB IN by BEAN,LILY

SUB OUT by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 06:43
SUB OUT by HICKS,MYA 06:43
SUB IN by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 06:43
SUB IN by LAMBO,LILY 06:43

06:12 MISS LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
BLOCK  by DAULERIO,ELSA 06:12
REBOUND DEF by LAMBO,LILY --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SARAH(fastbreak) 06:05 47-26 V 21
ASSIST  by LAMBO,LILY --

05:32 MISS LAYUP by MADORE,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,AVA --
SUB OUT by JAMES,AVA 05:32
SUB OUT by DAULERIO,ELSA 05:32
SUB IN by ADAMS,DANIELLE 05:32



SUB IN by BELLACQUA,GABBY 05:32
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SARAH 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBEL,MADISON
04:55 MISS 3PTR by MADORE,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL --
04:52 FOUL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

SUB OUT by HUGHES,SARAH 04:52
SUB IN by GAETANI,CLAIRE 04:52
GOOD JUMPER by BELLACQUA,GABBY 04:44 49-26 V 23

04:26 49-28 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by BELLACQUA,GABBY 04:11 51-28 V 23
ASSIST  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL --

03:52 MISS 3PTR by LEBEL,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAN,LILY

03:47 51-30 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by BEAN,LILY
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,DANIELLE 03:37 53-30 V 23

03:21 TURNOVER  by LEBEL,MADISON
STEAL  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 03:21
MISS LAYUP by LAMBO,LILY 03:09
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DANIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DANIELLE 03:04 55-30 V 25

02:45 MISS 3PTR by LEBEL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by GAETANI,CLAIRE --
GOOD JUMPER by GAETANI,CLAIRE 02:34 57-30 V 27
ASSIST  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL --
FOUL  by ADAMS,DANIELLE 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by BEAN,LILY
02:22 SUB OUT by LEBEL,MADISON
02:22 SUB IN by RUSSELL,MADDIE
02:22 SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY

SUB OUT by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 02:22
SUB OUT by LAMBO,LILY 02:22
SUB IN by BROWN,LILY 02:22
SUB IN by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 02:22

02:22 57-31 V 26 GOOD FT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
02:22 57-32 V 25 GOOD FT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

TURNOVER  by BROWN,LILY 02:11
02:11 STEAL  by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
02:11 TURNOVER  by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

MISS LAYUP by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 02:00
02:00 BLOCK  by RUSSELL,MADDIE

REBOUND OFF by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 02:00 59-32 V 27

01:42 SUB OUT by MADORE,HAYDEN
01:42 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN
01:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GAETANI,CLAIRE 01:26
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LILY --

01:20 FOUL  by RUSSELL,MADDIE
01:20 SUB OUT by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
01:20 SUB IN by LEBEL,MADISON

GOOD FT by BROWN,LILY 01:20 60-32 V 28
GOOD FT by BROWN,LILY 01:20 61-32 V 29

01:08 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN
BLOCK  by BROWN,LILY 01:08

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:07 TURNOVER  by DUBE,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by GAETANI,CLAIRE 00:50 63-32 V 31
ASSIST  by ADAMS,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by BELLACQUA,GABBY 00:39

00:33 MISS 3PTR by LEBEL,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by GAETANI,CLAIRE --



MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LILY 00:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:21 BLOCK  by RUSSELL,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LILY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:09 63-34 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bates Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (ME)
SUB OUT by BROWN,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by ADAMS,DANIELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by BELLACQUA,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by KUNCZ,PETRA 10:00
SUB IN by WALSH,ABBY 10:00

09:56 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by GAETANI,CLAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by KUNCZ,PETRA(fastbreak) 09:48 65-34 V 31
ASSIST  by GAETANI,CLAIRE --

09:25 65-36 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by KUNCZ,PETRA 09:10 67-36 V 31
ASSIST  by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY --

08:52 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MADDIE
STEAL  by KUNCZ,PETRA 08:52
MISS LAYUP by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBEL,MADISON
08:16 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MADDIE

STEAL  by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 08:16
08:12 FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN
08:12 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
08:12 SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY
08:12 SUB IN by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
08:12 SUB IN by ADAMS,EMILY

GOOD FT by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY(fastbreak) 08:12 68-36 V 32
GOOD FT by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY(fastbreak) 08:12 69-36 V 33

08:02 FOUL  by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
08:02 TURNOVER  by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

GOOD JUMPER by KUNCZ,PETRA 07:41 71-36 V 35
ASSIST  by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY --
FOUL  by KUNCZ,PETRA 07:29
SUB OUT by SPOLTER,SOPHIE 07:29
SUB IN by PERRY,LONDYN 07:29

07:21 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GAETANI,CLAIRE 07:17
SUB IN by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 07:17

07:07 SUB OUT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
07:07 SUB IN by MADORE,HAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 06:56 74-36 V 38
ASSIST  by PERRY,LONDYN --

06:29 74-38 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by MADORE,HAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MADORE,HAYDEN
05:40 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL --
05:22 FOUL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

GOOD FT by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 05:22 75-38 V 37
GOOD FT by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 05:22 76-38 V 38

05:14 76-40 V 36 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LOGAN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:45
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by WALSH,ABBY 04:45
SUB IN by SIDOTI,SAM 04:45

04:38 MISS LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEBEL,MADISON

04:33 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

04:29 TURNOVER  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
STEAL  by PERRY,LONDYN 04:29
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,LONDYN 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY
FOUL  by KUNCZ,PETRA 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
03:54 SUB OUT by LEBEL,MADISON
03:54 SUB IN by ORLANDO,IZZY
03:54 SUB IN by BEAN,LILY
03:54 MISS FT by MADORE,HAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:54 MISS FT by MADORE,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SIDOTI,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ORLANDO,IZZY
03:12 MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,IZZY

BLOCK  by KUNCZ,PETRA 03:12
REBOUND DEF by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by SIDOTI,SAM 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ORLANDO,IZZY
FOUL  by PERRY,LONDYN 02:40

02:40 76-41 V 35 GOOD FT by MADORE,HAYDEN
02:40 MISS FT by MADORE,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SIDOTI,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY 02:30 79-41 V 38
ASSIST  by PERRY,LONDYN --
FOUL  by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by MADORE,HAYDEN
02:12 SUB IN by GALLOP,SYDNEY
02:12 79-42 V 37 GOOD FT by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
02:12 79-43 V 36 GOOD FT by FACCHIANO,LAYLA

SUB OUT by HUNTSMAN,ANGEL 02:12
SUB IN by GAETANI,CLAIRE 02:12
GOOD JUMPER by SIDOTI,SAM 01:52 81-43 V 38
ASSIST  by GAETANI,CLAIRE --

01:42 MISS LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MAGENDANTZ,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by KUNCZ,PETRA 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by FACCHIANO,LAYLA
01:03 TURNOVER  by BEAN,LILY

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,LONDYN 00:50 83-43 V 40
ASSIST  by GAETANI,CLAIRE --

00:25 83-45 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by FACCHIANO,LAYLA


